

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21667-21668/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2005 in TC No. 272/2005 & TC  
No. 273/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. INDIA CINE AGENCIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI-34

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with CA Nos. 3649-50/2003.

[ SUMAN WADHWA ]

COURT MASTER

[ MADHU SAXENA ]

COURT MASTER