

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10113/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in TC No. 427/2000 & TC No.

428/2000 & TC No. 429/2000 & TC No. 430/2000 & TC No. 431/2000 & T
C No. 432/2000 & TC No.

433/2000 & TC No. 434/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. COMPUTER GRAPHICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, TAMIL NADU-II

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for interim

relief.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Rajesh

Dham)

Court Master

Court M

aster