

° ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10113/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in TC No. 427/2000 &
TC No. 428/2000 & TC No. 429/2000 & TC No. 430/2000 & TC No.
431/2000 & TC No. 432/2000 & TC No. 433/2000 & TC No. 434/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. COMPUTER GRAPHICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, TAMIL NADU-II

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Navet,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court has issued a notice on 10.7.2006 and also
on prayer for interim relief. Time to file counter affidavit was
granted on 3.11.2006 upto 6.12.2006 and on 6.12.2006 upto 15.1.2007.
Time to file rejoinder affidavit was granted till date after
15.1.2007 by the same order dated 6.12.2006. However, learned
counsel for the respondent is pressing for further time to file
counter affidavit. In view of the fact that the time was granted
twiced by this court, no further time can be granted. However both
the parties may file respective affidavit, if they so desire before
the date of listing as per rule.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar