

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5739/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in TC No. 328/2004 &amp; TC No. 579/2004 &amp; TC No. 886/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S INDIA CINE AGENCIES,CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-X,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.

Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv.

Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A.Nos.3649-3650/2003.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master